DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2021-969594 06/23/2021 04:17 PM

D000E-00011	
Rec:\$40.00	
Total:\$40.00	

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD. Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN# 1320-30-816-014
Recording Requested by/Mail to:
Name: Mike Pavlakis, Esq.
Address: P.O. Box 646
City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89702
Mail Tax Statements to:
Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
(

DEED UPON DEATH

little of Document (required)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording
DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment JRS 17.150(4)
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)
Whe Prahir
Signature
Miles Daylolsis (

Mike Paviakis

Printed Name

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #_2021-968812 ____ and is correcting legal description

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 VICKI BATES 2021-968812 06/08/2021 04:28 PM

Pgs=3

Recording Requested by:

MIKE PAVLAKIS, Esq.

And When Recorded Mail to:

Mike Pavlakis, Esq. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89702



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

DEED UPON DEATH

I, VICKI R. BATES, a single, widowed woman as "Grantor," hereby conveys to MATTHEW WATSON BATES and SCOTT COLLINS BATES, each as to an undivided one-half (1/2) interest as "Grantees," effective on my death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 1682 Belarra Street, Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

DOUGLAS

LOT 14, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF BELARRA SUBDIVISION UNIT 2.A, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOGULAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JULY 26, 1977, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 11365.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Being Assessor's Parcel Number 007-161-18. 1320-30-816-014

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Dated this 8 day of June, 2021.

VICKI R. BATES

STATE OF NEVADA

Carson Cidy : ss.

On June 5, 2021, before me, a notary public, personally appeared VICKI R. BATES, personally known (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.

SONJA FISCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 04-89854-12
MYAPPT EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

4835-9046-6029, v. 1

State of Nevada Declaration of Value		lue	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):		Document/I	nstrument #:		_	
	a) <u>1320-30-816-014</u>						
	b)		Date of Rec	oruing:	121	C11 2	
	c)		Notes:	Okay by	20200 D	Fill in	
2	Trans of Danier and an		<u>exer</u>	nu s'not qu	te "sume	"on grantees	
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land	h) - C				other va	
	a) ☐ Vacant Land c) ☐ Condo/Townhouse		ingle Family	Residence		\ \	
	•	•	2-4 Plex			\ \	
	e) □ Apartment Bldg. g) □ Agricultural	•	Commercial/I	- AF	The same of the sa	\ \	
	i) Other	n) 🗀 1	Mobile Home			-11	
	i) d Other						
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prope Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	erty: (value o	of property)	\$ \$	0-		
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 1 b. Explain Reason for Exemp Document #2021-968812.	NRS 37: tion: <u>R</u>	5.090, Section e-recording t	u: 3 o correct legal	description on	Deed Upon Death	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being	g transfe	erred: <u>100%</u>	×/			
inform to subs	ndersigned declares and acknowledges, u ation provided is correct to the best of the stantiate the information provided herein. Itional tax due, may result in a penalty of	eir inforr Furtherr	nation and beli nore, the disall	ef and can be suppowance of any clai	orted by docume med exemption,	entation if called upon	
Pursua	ant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Selle	er shall b	e jointly and	severally liable for	any additional	amount owed	
	ture Multi sur	_	/	apacity <u>Ager</u>			
Signat	ture Multipuration of the state	m	<u> </u>	apacity			
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED		B	UYER (GRANT I	EE) INFORMA REQUIRED	TION	
Print N	Name: Vicki R. Bates		NI.	ame:	Samo		
	ss: P.O. Box 681		Address:	ame	JUNE		
	Minden	-		ty:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	NV Zip: 89	9423		ate:		Zip:	
Print 1	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING R Name: Allison MacKenzie, Ltd.	ECORI	,	EQUIRED IF N		ER OR BUYER)	
	ss: <u>P.O. Box 646</u>						
City	Carson City		Stata	NIV	7:	90703	

4848-7084-6447, v. 1